
SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25916894 Castell, Keshawn DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508060960
M24905201 Castellanos, Dominic Adrian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2402040122

M25913656 Castellanos, Dominic Adrian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2507161012
M25914501 Castellanos, Dominic Adrian
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5284
M25918100 Ceja, Jose Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508270325
M24913889 Cha, Meng ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407301055
M25915728 Cha, Meng
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0713
M25918014 Chavez, Fabein Angel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0764
M25918155 Cisneros Prieto, Ari E
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3424
M25914826 Corrales, Julio Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2510121037
M25912308 Cortez, Luz Mary DPD:  Public Defender

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1763
M25916151 Farias, Jose Eduardo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3449
M25917896 Flores, Joseph Hugo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508271310
M25917897 Flores, Miguel Angel, JR
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509301441
M22905122 Harrell, William Dean
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-326
M25905832 Harrell, William Dean
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501020742
M25918166 Hawes, Weston Caleb
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-538
M25917789 Hawes, Weston Caleb
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  FSPD 25-544
M21914829 Hernandez, Alexander
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2145919
M22913583 Hernandez, Alexander
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-1605
M25908578 Hernandez, Alexander
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504071010
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M21908626 Holguin, Jacob Cole DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2130852
M21914828 Holguin, Jacob Cole DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2145328
M21915106 Holguin, Jacob Cole DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2147615
M23915598 Holguin, Jacob Cole DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-52800
M24906317 Holguin, Jacob Cole DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-05814
M25902239 Holguin, Jacob Cole DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-401-0890
M25918155 Naranjo, Kevin Lazcano
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3424
M25913925 PalaciosCanales, Ernesto
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-9865
M25918190 Ramirez Ambrosio, Felimon
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5332
M25917263 Ramirez, Jose A Moreno CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3265
M25916513 Resendiz-Torres, Luis Fernando
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2606
M18931609 Rincon, Connie Marie
In Custody Arraignment
M22900890 Rincon, Connie Marie
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  M22900890-2, 

214352132
M25909505 Rincon, Connie Marie
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-03191139
M25915237 Rincon, Connie Marie
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508061399
M25917465 Rivero, Adan G
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  COPD 25-1836
M18910138 Robertson, Wilbur Gene DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment
M19911590 Robertson, Wilbur Gene
Jail Release Arraignment
M19912255 Robertson, Wilbur Gene
Jail Release Arraignment
M21910435 Robertson, Wilbur Gene
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2123117
M23905368 Robertson, Wilbur Gene
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2304140263
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M23909098 Robertson, Wilbur Gene
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2304140263
M23914814 Robertson, Wilbur Gene
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308140403
M24900174 Robertson, Wilbur Gene
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310140439
M24910240 Robertson, Wilbur Gene
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403180311
M24913277 Robertson, Wilbur Gene
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1598
M24913422 Robertson, Wilbur Gene
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1711
M25901204 Robertson, Wilbur Gene
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410030502
M25909121 Robertson, Wilbur Gene
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-03120212
M25918143 Rodriguez, Abraham A
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2313
M25918146 Rodriguez, Angel Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3407
M25916415 Rodriguez, Jesus Fernando
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3030
M25917478 Rodriguez, Natalee Ivette
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-71757
M17929398 Rodriguez, Nick Ramos
Citation Arraignment
M25917587 Rojas, Refugio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-62602
M24909507 Roman, Moses
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2023-00056838
M25902449 Roman, Moses
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2024-00029223
M25911194 Roman, Moses
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505191110
M25913099 Roman, Moses
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-52454
M24909100 Roza, Anthony James
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-25933
M25913346 Roza, Anthony James
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-63580
M25918153 Ruffin, Nathaniel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2048
M25917600 Ryan, Joshua
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-62358
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M25918210 Rybalko, Serhii
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509200630
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24908591 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
M25905071 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F23903953 Lozano, Davis DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1399
F25904601 Macias, Laurie Antoinette DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507091632
F24908196 Martinez, Mikel Ryan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412070282

F25908740 Mata, Serguio
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-70219
F24908591 Mireles, Raymond Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2412291177
F25902249 Talamantes, Francisco Caldera DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Forfeiture Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2504070453
F25904305 Taylor, Lawrence Rudell CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506251307
F25908671 Tom, Dominique Ashley DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2512140207
F25905648 Trigg, Bryson Gage CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2508050533

F25901389 ValdiviaRamirez, Yanaii Alejandra DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2502210915

R15900028-3C Vasquez, Ray Benjermin
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25908663 Vasquez, Ray Benjermin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0741
F24908277 Volkmann, Daniel Peter CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-79786
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25906114 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25912717 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25915207 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F25902744 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F22903577 Estes, Brendy Nashae DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver / Fugitive / 
Surety Bond Forfeiture

Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-26891

F21903740 Hawkins, Edward Domingo ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2113916

F23905197 Henson, Keila CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2303240865

F24905668 Henson, Keila CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  24-50846

F23901551 Heredia, Adrian Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-713
M24900475 Heredia, Adrian Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309210791
M24914046 Heredia, Adrian Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-51006
F25907580 Heredia, Adrian Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-71592
F25908053 Heredia, Adrian Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2495002929
R15900080-5B Hernandez, Omar Nieto
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25900027 Hineuges, Albert ATTY:  Balakian, David
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-14578
F25907187 Humberto, Frumencio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2509130693
F24903680 Hundley, Michael Lamark, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  24-32430
F25906597 Hundley, Michael Lamark, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-68708
F24907531 Hunter, Christopher Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2411051084
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F25902744 Hutson, Christopher Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-11880
F25906114 Hutson, Christopher Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2508291304
M25912717 Hutson, Christopher Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-23899
M25915207 Hutson, Christopher Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-43676
F21907472 Irving, Nickolas Ruben ATTY:  King, Mark W
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2151848
F22904385 Kauth, Joseph Vincent CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-478
F25908785 Kochergen, Kyle  Mike
Surety Bond Arraignment
M25916846 Novack, Brandon Raife
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2911
F25908160 Novack, Brandon Raife DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-82752
F22907860 Walker, Jami DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-13066

M24915524 Ware, Garrett Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-81880
F25907016 Ware, Garrett Paul
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-50803
F25908788 White, Fantasia
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-13220
M18918457 Wiley, Herman Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence
M23909589 Wiley, Herman Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  23-435-1107
M24911291 Wiley, Herman Lee, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406010067
F25905727 Wiley, Herman Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2508170299
F23909084 Williams, Michael Duane DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2311130093

F25902479 Williams, Michael Duane DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2504160996

F25908699 Willison, Brad Emerson
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-10117
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 11
R25900256-1 Willison, Brad Emerson
Fugitive PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25910725 Balladarez, Desiree Lynn
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1741
M25917968 Barraza, Leonardo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1592
M25918295 Bautista, Francisco
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2512231307
M25918016 Blair, Melisa M
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508270334
M22909408 Brown, Cory Antwain DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2206240802

M25904149 Brown, Cory Antwain DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408291040
M25904164 Brown, Cory Antwain DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411280625
M21910540 Burkes, Geneva Denise
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2125107
M25905711 Burkes, Geneva Denise
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501020647-1
M25916054 Burkes, Geneva Denise
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507240550
M25916860 Burkes, Geneva Denise
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507301296
M23906831 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23909960 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23912523 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24913524 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25901160 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25916116 Gabriel, Trenton Lydell
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3450
M25917777 Garcia, Jesus Reyes
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2511190666
M25917747 Garza Martinez, Jose Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-401-0545
M25904436 Garza, Jorge Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2984
M24915864 Glines, William Henry, IV
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-08329
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M25902827 Gonzales, James Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-13334
M25917020 Greene, Benjamin Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-59783
M25917928 Greene, Benjamin Lee
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-70528
M21912979 Gutierrez Maldonado, Dionisio DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  H21955
M23908724 Gutierrez Maldonado, Dionisio DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-311
M25912832 Jackson, Patricia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2506071338
M23910033 Jevek, Cassandra DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2305030292
M25900254 Jevek, Cassandra
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410080702
M25907014 Jevek, Cassandra
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-01230668
M25909611 Jevek, Cassandra
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-03200328
M25912882 Jevek, Cassandra Nicole
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505140663
M25906834 Johnson, Izaak Daedran
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406060780
M25918138 Kirkpatrick, Ricky Gene
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508271062
M25918065 Kittrell, Tino
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508201185
M23906622 Montoya, Octavio Adnil, JR
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-34476
M23906831 Valdez, Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2302180271
M23909960 Valdez, Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2304280278
M23912523 Valdez, Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2302180271
M24913524 Valdez, Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2409260633
M25901160 Valdez, Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2401090728
M25911786 Valdez, Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504290899
M21912580 Vanwinkle, Travis Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-44055
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M22908161 Vanwinkle, Travis Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-00048256
M25908278 Vargas, Elijah Samuel Ezekial
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503310745
M25909176 Vargas, Jose, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-495-0194
M25905582 Vargas, Matthias Louis DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2401030758
M25918078 Vasquez, Gakhai
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508240084
M25918291 Velasco, Jennifer
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2595006471
M25918087 Velasquez, Federico Isarraraz
Citation Arraignment
M25918151 Verdin, Daniel, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2529
M25914062 Villalta, Jairo Alexander
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1616
M25918037 Vindiola, Alicia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509290038
M24912545 Viney, Tashianna Lashae
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406211082
M25906512 Wilson, Kamisha DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0427
M25918054 Wyatt, Michael Anthony
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508310458
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 13
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25908198 Avila, Tom Joel ATTY:  Avila, Ralph
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502260935
M19917702 Echols, Steven Allen
Jail Release Arraignment
M19917854 Echols, Steven Allen
Jail Release Arraignment
M25918147 ESPANACASTRO, ANGEL MANUEL
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3537
M25918182 EspinozaRamirez, Steven
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0759
M25917798 Langwick, Crystal Redfawn
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3528
M25901654 Lawrence, Daniel Joseph
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410140301
M25917848 Lawrence, Daniel Joseph
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509231127
M25917770 Lopez, Angela Michelle
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509171657
M25918230 Lortongsy, Stephen DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Hearing - Compliance - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-62092
M25909900 Lovio, Jason Encisc
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  COPD 25-0870
M25917771 Lovio, Jason Encisc
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  COPD 25-1853
M25912703 Lua, Noe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-2045
M23909366 Luna, Georgina
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2304211100
M24904749 Luna, Georgina
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-51231
M24909212 Luna, Georgina
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405150933
M25900876 Luna, Georgina
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3129
M25918167 Padilla, Favian
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2854
M23913263 PalaciosCanales, Ernesto
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-58468
M25918231 Peabody , Danielle  Leann
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-6884
M15917734 Perez, Antonio Martinez
Citation Arraignment
M25918152 Perez, Dominique Issac
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1589
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M25918186 PerezGutierrez, Lilian Veronica
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2651
M25918154 Pierson, David Allen
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509201183
M23915485 Ponce, Felipa Alonzo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3856
M24903993 Ponce, Felipa Alonzo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0499
M19925208 Porche, Lindsey Adam
Jail Release Arraignment
M19929432 Porche, Lindsey Adam
Jail Release Arraignment
M20916047 Porche, Lindsey Adam
Jail Release Arraignment
M20917330 Porche, Lindsey Adam
Jail Release Arraignment
M22908416 Porche, Lindsey Adam
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2205070124
M25900378 Porche, Lindsey Adam
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290642
M25903693 Porche, Lindsey Adam
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290317
M25911762 Porche, Lindsey Adam
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412180379
M25911219 Salas, Amado Jesus
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-49284
M25916408 Saldivar, Jesse
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-63441
M25915779 Sandhu, Stephen Singh
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  COPD 25-1828
M25908198 Sandovalgonzalez, Abad Amilca DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502260935
M25918150 Santiago, Patricia Espinosa
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3491
F24907066 Sargsyan, Arman DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1516
M25900967 Sargsyan, Arman DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411101178
M25917064 Scott, Austin Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-70426
M25917725 Serrano, Julian
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-495-0420
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M24904068 Shamp, Michael Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  234-435-0207

M24910231 Silva, Maria Teresa DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-48754
M25918285 Simms, Justin Eugene
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2512230325
M25917480 Sims, Tyler
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508311179
F23908728 Singh, Inderjit ATTY:  Waters, Liane
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2309221058
M24910815 Singh, Pardeep DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-401-0566
M25911206 Singh, Pardeep DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-16158
M25912952 Singh, Pardeep DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507100189
M25914132 Singh, Sukhwinder
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509290100
M25916417 Sjurset, Joshua  Darrell
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-62627
M25911810 Smith, Jarrod Anderson
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1549
M25916839 Solis Mendez, Juan Manuel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3547
M18918009 Soto, Roberto Galindo
Citation Arraignment
M19925635 Soto, Roberto Galindo
Citation Arraignment
M24909441 Soto, Roberto Galindo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1377
M25914219 Stacy, Kathleen Louise
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509250338
M21913442 Stewart, Scott
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21531
M25916864 Stewart, Scott
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  COPD 25-1811
M25910656 Urbano, Jose
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-971
M25912911 Urbano, Jose
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-976
M25917764 Urbano, Jose

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  COPD 25-1713

Run:  12/26/2025 2:15:09 PM Page: 14 of 80 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Kapetan, Jon
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 2
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25917051 Acosta, Byron Francisco CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2511280485
M21905411 Aguilar, Hollie Adora

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21931
M24915589 AguilarBertho, Arnulfo
Citation / Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-57216
M25906181 AguilarBertho, Arnulfo
Citation / Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-82069
M25914794 Aldape, Steve
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5450
M25918030 Alvarez, Juan Francisco
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509300961
M25914850 Ambrosio Luis, Calixto
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5447
M25910896 Anderson, Richard James
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1495
M25914062 AndredeRosales, Jose F
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1616
M25917741 Arguelles, Martin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3548
M25900788 Armenta, Virginia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410160239
M20916085 Decker, Scott Arthur ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael
Surety Bond Arraignment
M24905405 Dias, Kevin Martin
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-298
M25918098 Lizarraga, Jose Mendoza
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508310595
M25918221 Marino, Katelynn Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-13119
M25905077 Marquez, Simon
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0257
M25914003 Marshall, Antoinette Luisette
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504250925
M25917744 Martin, Fernando Mauricio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503101287
M25910644 Martin, Mitchell Wyatt CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1341
M25912624 Martin, Mitchell Wyatt CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-147
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Kapetan, Jon
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M25916978 Martinez Lopez, Rodolfo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1024
M25917830 Martinez, Antonio Filimon
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3538
M25917687 Martinez, Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509171274
M25917906 Meza, Javier Santiago
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-71834
M24915365 Meza, Odalys DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2409281269

M25910563 Meza, Odalys
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2850
M25917732 Meza, Odalys
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5295
M24906332 Miller, Torrence Rae
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403030394
M25918097 Miller, Torrence Rae
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508271287
M25917532 Minnick, William Paul Mcclelland
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3452
M25917050 Moreno, Martin Myles
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-63522
M25917572 Moya, Diego Armando
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3549
M25917855 Mullins, Emily Amanda
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2790
M24907146 Toscano, Maria A
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-203
M25918097 Yokopenic, Larry Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508271287
M19928052 Zambrano, Miguel
Citation Arraignment
M25915998 Zuloaga, Omar Xavier
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2553
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 2
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24905197 Dean, Donald James DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2407061075
M25917731 Dias, Kevin Martin
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3338
M25910012 Moss, Sabrina
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503290478
M25913324 Moss, Sabrina
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410060837
M25913861 Moss, Sabrina
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506240285
M25918303 Presley, Kimberley Ann
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-13271
M25918303 Thomas, Heather Nicole
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-13271
M25918292 Zapata, Season Janet
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-70154
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL04812 Adan Sepulveda vs Amy Sepulveda

Renew Restraining Order
25CEFL05805 Adrian Rocha vs Gilbert Rocha

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL05816 Austin Weldon Oliver vs Shalyn Dixon

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL04672 Christopher Allen vs Sy Allen

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
12CEFS04684 County of Fresno vs Emiliano David Banda

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFL05187 Ginger Free vs Charles Free

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL05163 Grace Elkington vs Russell Smith

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL05661 Halima Zainab vs Andrii Liubchenko

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL00991 Jennifer Marcak vs Joseph Marcak

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL05866 John Osburn vs Devlin Osburn

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL03615 Jose Arellano vs Alberto Arellano

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL05782 Mao Xiong vs Jayln Yang

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL05718 Markasia Marshall vs Joseph Dejohnette, JR

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL05850 Melinda Armendariz vs Javier Ruiz

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL04161 Michelle Longoria vs Louie  Longoria

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL05312 Mindy Vang vs Shelly Cha

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL05246 Myra Ruiz vs Richard Vega

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL05380 Priscilla Meza vs John Bien

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL05842 Sophia Scroggins vs Lawrence Smith, III

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL05846 Tiffini Ortiz vs Jose Rivera, JR

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL05813 Trinaty Wooten vs Michael Gonzales

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL05452 Yelmi Martinez vs Rudolph Rivera, III

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
10CEFL06313 CONFIDENTIAL

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
13CEFL00735 CONFIDENTIAL

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
19CEFL02803 Diane Haze vs Earnest Haze (Lead)

Reissuance of OSC
18CEFL02360 Eric G Najarian-Fluter vs Christina Ann Alcala

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
14CEFL01705 Margarita Mejia Hernandez vs Pablo Hernandez Ruiz

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
21CEFL03413 Vickie Cogburn vs Brian Cogburn

Reissuance of OSC
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz Figueroa, David E.
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
20CEFL00929 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFS01135 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ALEJANDRO 

GUERRERO
Initial OSC/Motion

25CEFL05535 Crystal Alvarez vs Oscar Ramirez Rangel
Initial OSC/Motion

25CEFL05529 Dylan Jenkins vs Jessica Quintanar
Initial OSC/Motion

24CEFL01041 Ellieanna Ford vs Ryan Davis
Modification OSC/Motion

15CEFL01432 Stevan Garcia vs Ashley Archuleta
Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFL00833 Omar Bethea vs Paige Bethea

OSC - Other
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Arax, Brian M
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 21
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
03CEJ300049-2P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
25CEJ300125-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review Hearing - Placement in STRTP
25CEJ300171-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
19CEJ300411-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work- Post
21CEJ300005-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work- Post
21CEJ300005-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work- Post
21CEJ300143-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work- Post
21CEJ300143-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work- Post
24CEJ300181-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work- Post
25CEJ300125-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work- Post
25CEJ300128-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work- Post
21CEJ300371-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work- Post
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 302
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
16CEFS02309 County of Fresno vs Antonio Pamatz Reyes

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS00199 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs AUSTIN TURNER

Motion Modify Child Support
0589443 County of Fresno vs John Quintana

FTA/OSC Contempt NIC
12CEFS03135 County of Fresno vs Jonathan M Luque

FTA Stay of Execution
16CEFS04157 County of Fresno vs Oscar Espinoza

Motion Modify Child Support
25CEFS01891 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs OSCAR PEREZ, JR 

General Motion
20CEFS01739 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs OSCAR ROSALES

Motion Modify Child Support
22CEFS03653 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs OSCAR ROSALES

Motion Modify Child Support
14CEFS03624 County of Fresno vs Rico L Mendoza

Companion Case Calendared by Court
22CEFS00209 County of Fresno vs Rico Mendoza

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS00235 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs WILLIE RHODES, III

Motion Modify Child Support
03CEFS02643 County of Kings vs Detrese M Young

General Motion
19CEFL00905 Deanna Huff vs Chad Jones

Motion Modify Child Support
20CEFL04773 Fahd Geham vs Shadiha Ahmed Saleh

Motion Modify Child Support
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 303
Time:  8:25 AM -----------------------
19CEFL00549 CONFIDENTIAL

OSC - Temporary Orders
25CEFL01453 Mia Castellanos vs Jordan Alfaro

OSC - Temporary Orders

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFL03143 Aleshia Garcia vs Antonio Garcia, II

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL02052 Luth Campos vs Luis Venegas

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL05448 Keith Pretzer vs Brenda Pretzer

OSC - Other
24CEFL02751 Lataria Hall vs Gary Hall

Reissuance of OSC
25CEFL05042 Omar Ventura Ortega vs Emeteria Bautista

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL00948 Sheri Carrasco Orozco vs Janie Carrasco Orozco

OSC - Other

Run:  12/26/2025 2:15:09 PM Page: 24 of 80 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:15 AM -----------------------
25CEFL05159 Alejandro Hernandez vs Lizbet Moreno

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL05369 Bella Leon vs Joseph Osegueda

Initial OSC/Motion
16CEFL02170 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
18CEFL00761 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL04658 Kaitlin Ford vs Daniel Ford

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL03462 Monica Prudhume vs Michael Prudhume

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  8:25 AM -----------------------
18CEFL05662 CONFIDENTIAL

OSC - Temporary Orders

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
15CEFL01962 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier II
22CEFL04759 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier II

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFL01563 Claudia Lopez vs Marcos Campos

OSC - Other
16CEFL06868 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFL00660 Joel Carlson vs Felicia Carlson

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL03961 Jose Nunez vs Rosa Garcia (Lead)

OSC - Other

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFL04456 Lizbeth Hernandez vs Isaul Hernandez

Return Readiness- Tier I
25CEFL04063 Samantha Martinez vs Kraig Catuiza-Archuleta

Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEFL04132 Andrew Avendano vs Melissa Gutierrez

Contested Hearing-TRO
19CEFL02803 Diane Haze vs Earnest Haze (Lead)

Trial Confirmation
25CEFL04312 Melissa Gutierrez vs Andrew Avendano

Contested Hearing-TRO
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 304
Time:  4:00 PM -----------------------
25CEFL04063 Samantha Martinez vs Kraig Catuiza-Archuleta

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25908670 Davis, Jason R, SR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2512140718
F25908822 Dugan, Timothy James
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3592
F21901299 Duran, Jose Edin, JR
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-495-455
F25908655 Garcia, Jose Ramon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3680
F25908817 Gentry, John Clay
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2512231056
F25908748 Gonzalez, Rafael
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3258
F25905262 Gorostiza, Precious Emaya
In Custody / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507230609

F25908723 Lewis, Eric Charles DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2512180668
F24907668 Lopez, Adrian Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2411121468
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25907324 Abell, Devan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0010695
F14907737-2B Abell, Devan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25908614 Alvarado, Pedro Antonio, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2512130202
F25900471 Apodaca, Vincent Daniel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501090122
F25908779 Calderon, Gabriel Joseph
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2512130076
F25908821 Casillas, Jordan
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-91429
F25903073 Castaneda, Patricia Felicia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2505091214
F22903663 Casteneda, Cecilia Inez WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-14890

F25901522 Castillo, Cristian Heriberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0330
M25905732 Castillo, Cristian Heriberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1480
F20903233 Castro, Justin Alfonso Morales DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F25908657 Castro, Justin Alfonso Morales DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2512161039
M25904367 Cervantes, Aaron Valentin ATTY:  Martin, Alexander
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3475
M25904457 Cervantes, Aaron Valentin ATTY:  Martin, Alexander
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2430
F25904284 Cervantes, Aaron Valentin ATTY:  Martin, Alexander
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-5974
F25907847 Clark, Cameron DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3155
R22900216-1B Clark, Cameron DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25907883 Coburn, Brandon James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2511071136
F25907921 Coleman, Darren Duane
Surety Bond Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 32
F24906158 Cooper, Stephen Deryle DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0010316
F18905881 Cornejo, Erick Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  18-55796
M25917543 Cornejo, Erick Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2512041430
F25908819 Corrales, Julio Robert
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2512240194
F24900750 Crow, Russell Ralph, JR ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2401250812
F25908638 Cruz, Jimmy, JR
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2511191136
F25904318 Cruz, Rafaela DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Marsden Filing Agency #:  25-435-2019
M25911516 Davis, Dawn Derrickka
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-53894
F25908614 Davis, Dawn Derrickka CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2512130202
F24906217 Olaguez, Samuel Luna, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-10382
F25908570 Olguin, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-12766
F22908471 Orosco, Andres ATTY:  Cadiz, Aaron Anthony Cariaso
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2209030096

F25908020 Orosco, Andres ATTY:  Cadiz, Aaron Anthony Cariaso
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2511161102
F24906988 Ortega, Moses L DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2410140178

F25900977 Ortega, Moses L DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2502110744

M25912156 Ortega, Moses L
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508200296
F25906771 Ortega, Moses L
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509030112
F25907973 Ortega, Moses L
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2511091256
M25917367 Ortega, Moses L
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2511240410
M25917825 Ortega, Moses L
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2512010223
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 32
F24907777 VegaGuadalupe, Olivar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409220131
M25916279 VegaGuadalupe, Olivar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508161176
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 33
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25900411 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F25902646 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F22900514 Ebanez, Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  224129
M24914716 Everheart, Destiny Ashley DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1649
F25907684 Everheart, Destiny Ashley DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2595002737
F25908287 Everheart, Destiny Ashley DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2595005991
F25908775 Pacheco, Heriberto Gerardo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2512131025
F25907459 Perez, Joe Delarosa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-0010961
F25904681 PerezSifuentes, Elijah Damian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2507130231
F25906027 PerezSifuentes, Elijah Damian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2508180534
R20900124-1 Pinedo, Carlos Chavez DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24906059 Ponce, Fernando Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Probation Transfer Pursuant to 

PC1203.9
Filing Agency #:  2408230653

F25908184 Prendez, Albert Avila DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Pre
Filing Agency #:  2511210682

F23904671 Presley, Kimberley Ann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2306221220

F24907288 Redden, Tyler Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2410180436
F25907848 Salazar, Augustin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-11596
F25905839 Sanchez Leon, Juan Jose ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501280065
F23902295 Serna, Luis Edrulfo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-0303
M25907175 Serna, Luis Edrulfo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501290382
F25908813 Shore, Daren Glen
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4198

Run:  12/26/2025 2:15:09 PM Page: 31 of 80 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 33
F25908774 Sifuentes, Gabriel Aaron
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-4197
R24900192-1 Silks, William Scott
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24907785 Singh, Harjinder DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2411171034
F25902526 Smith, Robert Paul DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-401-144
M24911962 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406180800
M25905827 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502030932
M25908339 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-401-0568
F25905875 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508240948
M25912816 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505200343
F25906296 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508180628
M25913766 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508150141
F25907760 SOUZA, WALTER RICHARD, JR
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0010268, 25-

10268
F25903251 Strong, Troy DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0011757
F25902646 Yanez, Antonio Hiladio, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2504230637
F21905831 Yang, Pheng DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2053636
F22905549 Yang, Pheng DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21055707
F22907724 Yang, Pheng DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-2235
F22907740 Yang, Pheng DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2209220331
F25900411 Zepeda, Fabian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2501171063
F12903997-2C Zepeda, Pedro Garza
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
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Department:     Department 34
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25903452 Berber, Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  25-4800
F25907361 Berber, Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-10844
M24915639 BerberZarate, Jorge Alfredo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410141162
F25901346 BerberZarate, Jorge Alfredo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2895
F25908802 BerberZarate, Jorge Alfredo

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-10989
F24905307 Biddix, Pharon Davontay DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Probation Transfer Pursuant to 

PC1203.9
Filing Agency #:  2408011765

F23903799 Blume, Jeffrey Alan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-5828

F23903799 Bojorquez, Ricardo Pedro ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-5828
F25908823 Boyd, Anthony L
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-7132
F25908800 Breazell, Leon Ofarrell
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-88800
M23907315 Brown, Destiny Chrisitine DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Post Filing Agency #:  2306290786
M24907626 Brown, Destiny Chrisitine DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2402290847
F24906488 Brown, Destiny Chrisitine DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2409190552
F24907011 Brown, Destiny Chrisitine DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-1612
F25908129 Brown, Destiny Chrisitine
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-83666
F25900901 Brown, Uniese ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411280096
F25906405 Bruhn, Kristoper Andrew
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508290530
F25901135 Burnes, Julia Correne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-0404
F22905845 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Case Status
M23907315 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Post
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Department:     Department 34
F24907011 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24906488 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Post
M24907626 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24906661 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F24907972 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F24904556 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F24906594 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F25902124 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F25904083 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F25906050 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F25907320 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25915187 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F25908129 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F25904083 Fierro, Jesus Casillas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2506210701
F11906695 Finley, Marino Wayne
Fugitive Arraignment
F25900901 Hackett, Demarion WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411280096
M25917623 Myles, Keba Sharmery CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2512060235
R25900220-2 Myles, Keba Sharmery CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
F23909069 Ramirez, Paula ATTY:  Cadiz, Aaron Anthony Cariaso
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Case Status Hearing

M25917525 Ramirez, Paula ATTY:  Cadiz, Aaron Anthony Cariaso
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1261
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Department:     Department 34
F24904556 Reid, Xavier Jensen CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2407020244
F24906594 Reid, Xavier Jensen CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2409180636
F24906661 Reid, Xavier Jensen CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2409270424
F24907972 Reid, Xavier Jensen CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  24-13358
F25906050 Reyna, Jose Manuel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-62270
F25907320 Reyna, Jose Manuel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-75217
M25915187 Reyna, Jose Manuel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2508201287
F22905845 Richard, Raymone Dashun DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Case Status Filing Agency #:  22-9672
M23911833 Ricks, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2305170579
F25901837 Rios, Jordan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2405250225

F25908610 Rios, Jordan
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2511020285
F24905144 Rios, Jorge Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2407270139
F25901566 Rios, Jorge Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503101423
M25906299 Rios, Jorge Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502221296
F24906648 Rivas, Daniel Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0908
M24913897 Rivas, Daniel Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2682
F25903269 Robertson, Ramon Adamais DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505190174
R17900167-1D Robertson, Ramon Adamais DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25901023 Rodriguez Chapa, David Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502160762
F24905748 Rodriguez, Victor Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-2910
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Department:     Department 34
F24902177 Rogers, Randall Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-57230
F25902124 Rojas, Thomas Armando DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2504030558
F25907735 Ryan, Jacob Michael WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  2511021091
R21900028-1D Ryan, Jacob Michael ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25900901 Stanley, Christopher Eugene ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411280096
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Department:     Department 402
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
25CEPR00898 Arthur Wayne Fields (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
20CEPR00981 Bobbie Joe Vaughn (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR01721 D'yon Williams (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
24CEPR01632 Enriqueta M. Ochoa (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
24CEPR01862 Hilda Salda (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
25CEPR00925 Himanshu Himanshu (GUARD/P)

Petition
24CEPR00533 James W. Batten (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR01783 Joyce Betsy Huff Brown (Estate)

Petition - Probate
16CEPR00299 Mabrey Bennett Settlement Trust

Continued Hearing by Court
23CEPR00318 Margaret Gonzales (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR01870 Maria Cordero de Flores (CONS/P)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
18CEPR00659 Martha Cervantes, Tommy Cervantes (GUARD/P)

Petition - Terminate
14CEPR00511 Maurice Jones (CONS/P)

Probate Status Hearing
25CEPR01893 Michael Marvin (Estate)

Petition - Probate
24CEPR01693 Nathaniel Carter, JR (Estate)

Petition - Probate
25CEPR01895 Norma Jean Nixon (Estate)

Petition - Probate
24CEPR00532 Pamela L. Batten (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
25CEPR00416 Ronald and Ruby Flake Family Trust, dated 

November 5, 2024, as amended on August 31, 2020, 
November 4, 2021 and December 19, 2023
Continued Hearing by Court

25CEPR00974 Ronald Gene Walters (Estate)
Probate Status Hearing

25CEPR00666 Sarah L. Gathright (Estate)
Continued Hearing by Court

25CEPR01866 Scarlett Rose Nunez (CONS/P)
Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
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Department:     Department 402
25CEPR00577 Taliyah Newhouse (CONS/P)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR01727 Thomas and Judith Schackmann Family Trust

Petition

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
21CEPR01237 Elva S. Tanguma (Estate)

General Motion

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEPR02025 CONFIDENTIAL

Writ of Habeas Corpus
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Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 403
Time:  5:30 PM -----------------------
25CECG02910 Bank of Sierra vs. Navdep Sran

Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE
25CECG01352 Cha Thao vs. Fresno Community Hospital and 

Medical Center / COMPLEX
Chambers Work - TCD Orders

25CECG04429 CONFIDENTIAL
Chambers Work - CG Orders-POST

22CECG02513 Debbie Frabotta vs. St. Agnes Medical Center
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

23CECG05082 Jonnas Ortiz vs. Freedom Forever, LLC
Chambers Work - TCD Orders

21CECG00441 Juan Montes vs. Asociados Navarro, Inc.
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

23CECG00272 Latanisha Lark vs. Delno Terrace, Inc.
Chambers Work - TCD Orders

21CECG03582 Maria "Coco" Magallen vs. Ron Chandler
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

23CECG05182 Ms. Cindy Tomik vs. Albertsons Companies, Inc.
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

24CECG03111 Nathan Villatoro vs. F&M Restaurants, Inc
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

23CECG01010 Ragina Bell vs. Lisa Spoors / LEAD CASE
Chambers Work - TCD Orders

Time:  5:32 PM -----------------------
25CECG01352 Cha Thao vs. Fresno Community Hospital and 

Medical Center / COMPLEX
Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance

23CECG00272 Latanisha Lark vs. Delno Terrace, Inc.
Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance

25CECG00265 Sophia Herrera vs. Metiri Analytical Group, Inc. / 
COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance

22CECG03411 Sophia Herrera vs. Pridestaff Inc./STAYED / 
COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance

22CECG01150 Terralee Perez vs. James Rossetti
Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
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Department:     Department 50
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
C25900001 ., .

General Motion- Pre
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Judge:     Tharpe, D Tyler
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 501
Time:  5:30 PM -----------------------
25CECG05417 Elijah Hernandez vs. Natalie Escobedo

Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE
24CECG04147 Kataleena Pursell vs. The Broilers HNT

Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE
24CECG02717 Mark Crozier vs. Brianna "Doe"

Chambers Work - TCD Orders
25CECG04747 Maxco Supply, Inc., a California corporation vs. 

Thomas Angulo
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

23CECG03748 Omari Mitchell vs  Roddrigues Channel
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

25CECG02879 Rexel U.S.A. INC., a Delaware Corporation vs. Lorin 
Reed
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

24CECG02989 Stephen Batchelder vs. California Surveying & 
Drafting Supply, Inc.
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

Time:  5:33 PM -----------------------
25CECL12733 CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work - UD Court Judgments
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Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 502
Time:  5:30 PM -----------------------
25CECG04509 Anthony Windfield vs. Phetsavah Souvannasy

Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE
07CECG01169 Carolyn Cortina vs. North American Services, 

LLC/STAYED
Chambers Work - Post

25CECG03765 Charlene Cardoza vs. Fresno Unified School District
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

25CECG03405 Ernest McKinney vs. Ameris Bank
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

21CECG03035 Florencia Cortez vs  Medhat Kamal Mahmoud 
Produce
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

22CECG04155 John Doe 7082 vs. Selma Unified School District
Chambers Work - TCD Orders

21CECG01658 Juan Zavala vs. Pacific Grain & Foods LLC
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

25CECG05835 Lilia Garcia-Brower, Labor Commissioner, in her 
official capacities on behalf of the People of the State 
of California vs  Auto Shine Group, A California 
Corporation
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

25CECG00806 Nieves Escanuela vs. Nissan North America, Inc
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

24CECG00676 Salina Brown vs. Applebee's Restaurants, LLC
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

Time:  5:32 PM -----------------------
21CECG00559 Alma Duenas vs. Sierra View Homes

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
24CECG05356 Amy Swan vs. Fredy  Tshibanda

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
23CECG00336 Amy Swan vs. Will Stoll / LEAD CASE

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
23CECG04805 Ashley Solorzano vs. Aaron's LLC / STAYED

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
21CECG03169 Athena Aguilar vs  Sanita Bal / STAYED

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
25CECG05756 CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
23CECG01766 Daniel Cervantes vs. Lithia NC, Inc.

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
24CECG02446 Dignora Uriarte vs. Lovely You Esthetics Beauty 

Academy & Spa LLC
Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
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Department:     Department 502
22CECG03945 Eduardo Velazquez vs. Carlucci Transport Inc.

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
25CECG01545 Gracie's Cabin LLC vs. Alex Figueroa

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
23CECG04160 Left Mendota I, LLC vs. Joesclub, LLC / STAYED

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
24CECG00135 Salvador Gomez Padilla vs. Employnet, Inc. / 

COMPLEX
Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance

Time:  5:33 PM -----------------------
25CECG05817 In Re: Property at 725 S Monterey Ave. Coalinga, CA 

93210
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE
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Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 503
Time:  5:30 PM -----------------------
25CECG01643 Bernabe C. Rivas, as Trustee of the Bernie Rivas 

Separate Property Trust vs. Larry Rivas
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

25CECG02004 Boys & Girls Clubs Of Fresno County vs. The 
Optimist Boys Club Of Fresno, Inc.
Chambers Work - TCD Orders

17CECG04183 David Kaye, M.D. vs. Fresno Surgery Center, LP
Chambers Work - TCD Orders

24CECG05594 Dr. Joseph J. Penbera vs. Adam Frerichs
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

23CECG03399 Dwight Hauer vs  Samuel Hernandez
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

25CECG04090 Everbank, N.A. vs. Javier Maravilla
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

25CECG05753 In Re: Faith Lopez
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

25CECG05839 Jorge Lopez vs  Jocelyn Neville
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

25CECG02439 Leydi Barajas Flores vs. FCA US LLC
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

24CECG03123 Nirvail Singh vs  Sandeep Singh
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

25CECG03074 Ramiro De La Pena  vs. EL Super
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

25CECG05749 Shannon Ramirez vs  County of Fresno
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

25CECG03880 Stephanie Vasquez vs. Fresno Unified School 
District, a State Public Entity 
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

22CECG03934 The State of California  vs. The Heirs and Devisees 
of George C Roeding III, Deceased, And All Persons 
Claiming By, Through or Under Said Decedent
Chambers Work - CG Orders-POST

24CECG01864 Troy McTeer vs. Deborah Acosta
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

23CECG02713 Wells Fargo USA Holdings, Inc. vs. Nancy Kay 
Borders, Trustee of Nancy Kay Borders Revocable 
Trust Dated November 20, 2021
Chambers Work - TCD Orders

Time:  5:32 PM -----------------------
25CECG03444 Amari Goosby vs  Eva Gonzalez Montesinos

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
22CECG03889 Andre L. vs. Lisa Massie

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
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Judge:     Skiles, Jon M
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 503
25CECG03330 Barbara Cota vs. Stephanie Torres

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
25CECG00464 City of Fresno vs. Gurpreet Chauhan

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
25CECG05564 CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
25CECG01273 Lorena Killian vs. Jawad Co.

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
23CECG02274 Sophia Aguilar vs. Saint Agnes Medical Center

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
25CECG00844 Umpqua Bank, an Oregon State-Charted Bank vs. 

Sran Family Orchards, Inc.
Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance

Time:  5:34 PM -----------------------
25CECG01204 American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc. vs. 

Elizabeth  Velasco Gutierrez
Chambers Work - Non-UD CG Judgments

24CECG01740 Andy Wascher vs. FMA Agency, Inc.
Chambers Work - Non-UD CG Judgments

23CECG02824 Julia Castro vs. Amy  Zwaan
Chambers Work - Non-UD CG Judgments
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Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F19908519 Alonzo, Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M21910754 Alonzo, Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  212256
F25900364 Bernal, Alastair Rudy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2405080989
F24906582 Blancas, Richard Jordan ATTY:  Aguiar, Marco
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2409160050
M25906994 Blancas, Richard Jordan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  25-435-0999
F25908794 Bright, Daniel Thomas
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-89301
F25908535 Carter, Lawyer Dewayne CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2511301138
F25908658 Chapa, Miranda Irene CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3432
F25905549 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F25907202 Cortez, Johnny Margarito, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510020781
F25908665 Cushingberry, Clarence James DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2511200078
F25908732 Duffell, Angeline Dione
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2512041224
F25908789 Estrada, David Michael
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2512090626
F22909244 Flores, Joshua Isaiah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-6608

R25900112-2 Flores, Julio Cesar, JR
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M25916652 Flores, Julio Cesar, JR
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5829
F25902960 Landeros, Jimmy DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2504260168
R19900047-1B Lopez, Jesus Maria DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25908336 Lopez, Jesus Maria DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-6228
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Department:     Department 95
F24908147 Lopez, Sergio DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2412080073

F25907524 Luna, Jehovan Guzman
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312241040
F22904122 Ramirez Diaz, Neftali DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-1275

F25908571 THOMAS, AMANI EMMANUEL,DAVID
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2511260993
F24901370 Torres, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Arraignment Prop 36 Filing Agency #:  2312290848
F25905549 Torrez, Pedro John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2508091351
M25917712 Torrez, Warren

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5270
M25917734 Torrez, Warren

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4725
F25908659 Torrez, Warren DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-6827
F25908738 Tovar, Arturo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-12259
F25908820 Zafra, Brandon
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2512240129
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F22901625 Herlihy, Casey Dean DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2203130595
F23908787 Hood, Brian Allan WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2307050198

F24900842 Hood, Brian Allan WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2401200150

F25908661 Jancito, Jesus CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2512060296
F25908537 McCombs, Brandie DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2511301219
F24900383 Murphy, Caeserae Nathaniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2401140395

F25907843 Myers, Ethan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2511060057
F24903263 Rodriguez, Marcos Derick DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-3576

M25912399 Rodriguez, Marcos Derick DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1990
M25910744 Rosado, Anthony Frank DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507261263
M25913480 Rosado, Anthony Frank DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509180130
F25906542 Rosado, Anthony Frank DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2508171075
F25908795 Salas, Solomon Martin
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-84187
F25903631 Walker, Jami
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-36
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F25905370 Brown, Morgan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  25-56436
F25906856 Castaneda, Henri Louis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2509291350
F25906099 Cendejas, Jennamarie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2509010120
M25913162 Cendejas, Jennamarie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2509120985
F25905663 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F24905820 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25906118 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F24905984 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F24906991 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F24907977 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M24908904 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M25910123 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M25911843 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25905513 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25905370 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25906099 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M25913162 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25907359 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25904489 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25905661 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25904974 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25906544 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
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F25902830 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25906856 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25907892 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M25915012 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25904489 Kaiserman-Fagundes, Sarah Matchette DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  25-6840
F25906118 Martinez, Magdaleno Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2508310561
M25915012 Martinez, Magdaleno Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2517211319
F24905820 Mehr, Penelope Nevaeh Valerie ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2408240161
F25905663 Mehr, Penelope Nevaeh Valerie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  25-8368
M24908904 Murillo, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  23-7866
F24905984 Murillo, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  24-8775
F24906991 Murillo, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  24-11737
F24907977 Murillo, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  24-34731 F
M25910123 Murillo, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  25-4315
M25911843 Murillo, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  25-8714
F25902830 Rinderle, Taylor Nicole CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  25-0654
F25904974 Rinderle, Taylor Nicole CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  25-1153
F25906544 Rinderle, Taylor Nicole CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  25-1499
F25905513 Shangi, Gharibullah Ali DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2508081035
F25907359 Smithson, Richard Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  COPD250001794
M25914235 Tello, Alfred DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2507170477
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F25907892 Tello, Alfred DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2511090447
M25905071 Torres, Carlos A CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  25-0084
F25905661 Torres, Carlos A CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  25-0709
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M25910399 Acosta, Dave Nicolas
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-53429
M25914474 Alcala, Ignacio, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-10137
M24912018 Alves, Terry Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-2293
M24914479 Alves, Terry Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-2429
M25915729 Aranda, VenaVentura Junior DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Initial Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-75012
M25917742 Armstrong, Nathaniel Hill
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508240371
M24911583 Bisuano, Ray, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-37932
M25908680 Bisuano, Ray, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-40841
M25912362 Bourbon, Lanae Patrice
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-55266

M23905258 Boyer, Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
Arrest Warrant Pending FTA-PC1000 Drug Diversion Filing Agency #:  23-12760
M25910361 Boyer, Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-49278
M25909587 Brantley, Michael Joshua DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-43657
M25915254 Brantley, Michael Joshua DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-75626
M25918300 Bryan, Michael Ralph
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-85110
M21910521 Carpenter, Justin Caleb DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  COPD2100768
M25909327 Carpenter, Justin Caleb DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Initial Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-5005
M25918298 Chavez, Kristin Andrea
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-84862
M25918135 Cody, Brian Allen
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508270849
M25908470 Delgado, Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-3007
M24914596 DELGADO, FATIMA DE MILAGRO DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-10092
M25906619 Escobedo, Joel Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2412280974
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M24913929 Escoto, Carlos Arturo Jr DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-32416
M23907711 Garrison, Sharon Rose CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-35137
M24913444 Garrison, Sharon Rose CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-67710
M25900991 Garrison, Sharon Rose CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-02069
M25907429 Garrison, Sharon Rose CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-33356
M23908726 Garza, Jorge Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Citation FTA-PC1000 Drug Diversion Filing Agency #:  23-1098
M25904437 Gomez, Cody DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-119
M25908323 Gomez, Cody DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-38369
M25913323 Gomez, Cody DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-48036
M25916584 HAYNES, CHRISTOPHER RYAN
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508270742
M25918300 Holden, Pamela Irene
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-85110
M25916518 Huerta, Susanna Leann
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3042
M25900391 JaramilloRodriguez, Rogelio CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-76483
M25915063 Jones, Lawdell
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-63495
M25909084 Juarez, Armando DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1095
M24909969 Martinez, Ernest CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408220506
M24910303 Mckenna, Kassandra LeeAnn
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-10370
M25917706 Mendez Hernandez, Julio Cesar
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-6193
M20918156 Padua, Cesar Garcia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing
M25912086 Panzo, Maurilio
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505110429
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M20914139 Rabone, Alison Char
Citation Arraignment
M25911769 Rodriguez, Ray Escalante DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-1920
M15927934 Roza, Anthony James DPD:  Public Defender
Citation FTA-PC1000 Drug Diversion
M23904945 Schubert, Marc
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2301130256
M25918139 Shaw, Peter Bryan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-85733
M25916584 Snyder, Keith Robert
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508270742
M25916130 Stairs, Nathan Samuel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-9785
M19920019 Thompson, Terrell DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing
M24910975 Thompson, Terrell DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-53525
M25908794 Thor, John
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503311038
M24913571 Torres, Ceasar Lugo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408201058
M23911167 Valencia, Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-1249
M25904026 Vaughn, Adell DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501231006
M25909538 Wolf, Robert Stephen
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-43523
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25917715 De La Cruz, Araceli
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2511020445
M25917910 De La Cruz, Araceli
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2511031076
M25909950 Gonzaaaz, Jaime Javier DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1520

M24914719 Runnels, Leslie Ann
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-71972
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SD15623 Chao, Lily Mel Lan
Citation Arraignment
E087181 Chiha, Jamil Yaser
Citation Arraignment
RE05493 Faughn, Aiden Thomas
Citation Arraignment
E1118612 GRISAFE, KATELYNN NICOLE
Citation Arraignment
E1105119 Jimenez, Jesus Manuel
Citation Arraignment
E1114382 Kutumian, John Aram
Citation Arraignment
015707 Larson, Ethan Matthew
Citation Arraignment
I19901184 Lopez, Mason Taylor
Citation Arraignment
RK50039 MORALES, JOHNATHAN ALEXANDER
Citation Arraignment
E106172 PATEL, TUSHAR MAHENDRABHAI
Citation Arraignment
E115600 Reynolds, Avery Elizabeth
Citation Arraignment
7HFP00096 SHAHINIAN, ANTRANIC ATTY:  Arisian, H Jacob
Citation Arraignment
E1122018 VILLA, DANIEL
Citation Arraignment

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
I24900721 Barrios, Stephanie Lee
Citation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
I25900657 Canchola, Caesar Erebia
Citation Arraignment
I25900633 Espinoza, Alicia Marie
Citation Arraignment
I25900623 Francisco, Enrique
Citation Arraignment
I25900699 Nunn, Reginald Wilson
Citation Arraignment
I25900632 Rico, Ronald
Citation Arraignment
I25900634 Sanchez, Danny
Citation Arraignment
I25900638 Schubert, Calerton
Citation Arraignment
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7HF700CSP SINGH, SATPAL
Citation Arraignment
I25900729 Wilkinson, Jay Anthony
Citation Arraignment

Time:  11:30 AM -----------------------
7HGJ002YY CHEEMA, KARAMJEET
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
I19900942 Flores, Esaul Romero
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
542849 Kanwal, Anshul
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1068878 NOLASTNAME, NAVEEN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
I19900650 Romero, Esaul Flores
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
RW60560 Ruiz, Jesus I Marquez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
C50529 Stephens, Wyatt Mark
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HGL0075P Youngblood, Gabriel P
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
E111530 Arya, Aarush
Citation Court Trial
E1099562 BOLANOSSANCHEZ, STEVE
Citation Court Trial
E1129441 BURT, MIKENZI RISHELLE
Citation Court Trial
E1107440 FELIX, JULIANA ELIZABETH ATTY:  VanWagenen, Scott A
Cash Bail / Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
SD15330 HERROZ, BRIANNA
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E106370 Holiday, Zachary Michael
Citation Court Trial
E1086799 Jones, Brian Scott
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E1102565 Lopez, Moche
Citation Court Trial
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RK60351 MALESPIN, ARLENE ROSERY ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Citation Court Trial
E1110177 Moralez, Chanel Rose
Citation Court Trial
M34289 Rodriguez, Miriam Yaneth
Citation Court Trial
E1085779 Ruiz, Freddy
Citation Court Trial
RW60950 SANTIAGORUIZ, OSCAR
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
RK60339 Schmidt, Britnee
Citation Court Trial

Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
E1004639 Acevedo, Celestte
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK50489 Acosta, Artemio Frias
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E088772 Aguayo, Natalia Ramirez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK51118 Aguiniga, Mari Heidy Berber
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK51103 ALFADO, ANDRES ESCAMILLA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK50037 ALVAREZ, ADRIAN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7NGW0030S ALVIES, BRIQUEZ ROMAND
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H7Z005JZ Arroyo, Jose Luis Anthony
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7W7S001VB Arvizu, Samantha Brooklyn
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7NGW0030G Ayon, Alondra Yubaldine
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HFP00032 Baxter, Cody Lee
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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E1103726 Bedolla, Vanessa
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HGL0072V Borrego, Laura
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HGL00759 Boyd, Iversen
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1099164 BRAITHWAITE, GIANPIERRE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1086013 Buchanan, Larry
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1083479 Burton, Joselyn
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8L00Q5Q CALONZO, DEVONJONATHAN FLORES
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1083478 Carter, Aishah Khadijah
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HGJ002YN CASTRO, CHRISTINA IRENE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1085500 CHAVEZPOLVOS, LINDA SARAI
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E088770 Chessum, Taylor Paige
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E057677 Christensen, Jon Walter
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK49553 CONTREARASNIETO, YOHAO ALEXANDER
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1083112 Cummings, Cyril Ted
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
41655 Davalos, Laura
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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S08474 DeJesus, Jose Urbano
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1086020 Delgado, Antonio
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1082510 Dixon, Patricia A
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E065961 Feathers, Michael Angelo, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H84007GV FORNES, BRIAN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1087684 Freeman, Tyler McKay
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E107142 Garcia, Jesse Grego Junior
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8G003VT Garcia, Juan Ruben
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1086022 Garcia, Rita Marie
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK50198 Godinez, Jorge Noe
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1083475 Gomez-Sosa , Joel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1085816 GONZALEZ, GALILEA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1086025 Gonzalez, Rudy
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1087192 GravesMcGough, Isaiah Joel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1083477 Hakopyan, Misha Gameltovich
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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7HGJ002ZY Halterman, Joshua Aaron
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1083160 Harrell, Thomas Eric
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8S0004Z Holland, Rhiannon
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E093310 Howard, Curtis Lee
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HGL0075T Hussein, Yazeed Muthana
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1082202 JeffersonMccormick, Michael Anthony
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2400419 Jimenez, Douglas
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HGQ0001L Kelly, Deandre Jerome
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1083155 Lacy, Eligha D
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1082206 Langdon, Jason
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H7Z005H6 LI, LI
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1082704 LOPEZ, ADRIANA ODILIA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1062176 Lopez, Alfred Leroy
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HF7006YJ Lopez, Manuel Marquez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1103720 Machado, Veronica Janet
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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E1083157 MACIAS, SAHEIM LUIS
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1040781 MADDEN, JALYNN CAROLBRENAE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1086024 Maron, Tyler Wade
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
52827 Martinez, Alfredo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1071094 MAZARIEGO, KAITLYN ALEXANDRA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E065197 Medina, Salina MagdalenaDelores
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1087195 MENDEZ, LESLIE DENISE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HFT009MV Milian, Elizabeth
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK50234 MONTOYA, RUBEN, III
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8T00D4M Morales, Nubia
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H7Z005JY MORALESPACHECO, ALMA ANGELINA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1088222 Moreno, Sondra L
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1099171 MOTHERSHED, DERRICK
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1087677 Murphy, Dejanique Myqueen
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H7Z005K1 Nava, Jaime
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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RK50232 NGUIMZON, CEDRIGUE KOUDJOU
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1087179 Noel Valdez, Santana Rogelio
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7W7R000LX OLGUINMARTINEZ, FRANCISCO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
BJ91618 Onawale, Abhishek
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HGP0003S Ortiz, Michael Anthony
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8200LG0 PENA, EMILY STEPHANY SANCHEZ
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1083159 PENA, MIGUEL ANGEL, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1086712 Perez, Albino Juan, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1103516 RAMIREZVARGAS, ALEJANDRO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
53364 Renteria, Enrique
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK51108 Rivera, Erick Armando
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1086571 Rivera, Moses Salomon
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7W7R000LP Rodriguez, Nichole Christine
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1103520 ROMARIO, MICLESCU BACULESCU
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK49441 ROMERO, CHRISTIAN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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025320 RUBIO, ALEXANDER MANUEL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H7Z005JQ SANTIAGO, AMBROSIO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8S00050 SMITH, LINISHA RONELL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK51116 Sotelo, Michelle
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H7Z005JP THOMPSON, DARNELL RAYMOND
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK51104 Tienda, Rene Marcus
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HGL00753 Toliver, John James
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HGQ00018 Trice, Shawn Sidney
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK51115 Vang, Khoua Lee
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HGL0074Y Villa, Ricardo Andre Chavez, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HGL0075X Villalobos , Gabriel  Alanis
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK51111 VillegasEspinoza, Saul Joel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1086019 WILSON, DESHAUN KAIPO UJIRE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1082517 Wright, Serina Renee
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
7H8Q008T8 ABDELMASIH, MICHAEL EDWAR FARIS ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7HGL007FM AguilarJimenez, Brayan ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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67DX000D1 Amaya, Monica
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E0318324 Amaya, Monica
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E0321018 Amaya, Monica
Citation Chambers Work- Post
67FQ00072 Amaya, Monica
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
67G8000J8 Amaya, Monica
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
DP57530 Amaya, Monica
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E0378902 Amaya, Monica
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E0425715 Amaya, Monica
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E0423877 Amaya, Monica
Citation Chambers Work- Post
JV79193 Amaya, Monica
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E541303 Amaya, Monica
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E986046 Amaya, Monica
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E1085764 AMIT, NO NAME GIVEN ATTY:  Ramey, Wiley
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E1114890 BRAR, RAMANDEEP SINGH ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
RK56917 CALDWELL, ANN RAESHAWN
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
SE59337 Canchola, Raymundo Vera ATTY:  Iskander, Mario Ashraf
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7HGJ0046D Cavasos, Robert Allen, JR ATTY:  Andritch, Brian C
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7HGL007T9 Dansby, Ashton ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
RK47257 GAMBARIAN, SARKIS
Citation Chambers Work- Post
RK50333 Garcia, Bryan Alexis Martinez ATTY:  Iskander, Mario Ashraf
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7H8T00D8T Hanley, Tamera Dee ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
RE06667 Hernandez, Angie Louise Pasillas
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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RK86015 Liu, Yifan ATTY:  Iskander, Mario Ashraf
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E1107275 Lodridge, Cody Matthew ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7NVY000JH MADUKE, RUMBIDZAI MUZOTA ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
RK52342 Mercedes, Rigo Alberto ATTY:  Moussavian, Arash
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E122543 Preet, Harman ATTY:  Monahan, Richard Vincent
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E1112083 RITIK, RITIK ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7HGJ0046L RIVERA MERCADO, JOSUE ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E1089427 Rueda, Araceli Corona
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7HF700875 SAPRA, DHAWAL ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7HDK0000S SHAPARNA, OLENA ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E1050430 SINGH, CHANDANPREET
Citation Chambers Work- Post
RW52152 SINGH, JATINDER ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7HDK001BZ SINGH, SAMARJEET ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7H7Z0065Z TARPEO, FABRIZIO ATTY:  Woods, Christian
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7H8F009VC TSAO, SHERMAN ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7HFV006T2 Ventura, Elizabeth
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
MH27049 WILEY, BOBBY L
Citation Chambers Work- Post
7H87009RR Yao, Zhixin ATTY:  Iskander, Mario Ashraf
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7H8Q008V9 YOSH, ZAKARYA ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E1099145 Zaghmouri, Imad Mustafa ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CECG05382 Alcapone Alo vs. The County of Fresno

Hearing - Fee Waiver
25CECL15439 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - Fee Waiver

Time:  8:31 AM -----------------------
25CECG05052 In the Matter of Annish Marie Jimenez

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG05151 In The Matter Of Cielo Jesmary Flores Rangel 

Rodriguez
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG05106 In The Matter Of Fernando Ramirez
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG05158 In The Matter Of Hope Fuentez
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG04942 In The Matter Of Jeremiah Duarte Arzate
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG05020 In the Matter of Maria Soledad Huamoni Tello
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG05144 In The Matter Of Michael Flores Rangel Rodriguez
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG05002 In the Matter of: Joshua Marteno Alfaro
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

Time:  8:32 AM -----------------------
25CECG05336 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG05337 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG05384 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG05386 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG05436 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG05458 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG05460 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG05512 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG05520 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
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Time:  5:30 PM -----------------------
25CECL08418 American Express National Bank vs. Lola Golden

Chambers Work - CL Orders- PRE
25CECL14604 Bank of America, N.A. vs. Jaswinder Singh

Chambers Work - CL Orders- PRE
24CECL14530 Capital One N.A. vs. Samantha Rogers

Chamber Work - CL Orders - POST
25CECL05432 Capital One, N.A. vs. Cha Lee

Chamber Work - CL Orders - POST
25CECL15574 Citibank N.a. vs. Benjamin Lopez 

Chambers Work - CL Orders- PRE
24CECL13726 Citibank N.A. vs. Michael Dean

Chamber Work - CL Orders - POST
25CECL08090 Citibank N.A. vs. Richard Romo

Chamber Work - CL Orders - POST
25CECL05246 Citibank, N.A. vs. Arnold Osorio

Chamber Work - CL Orders - POST
21CECL02570 Citibank, N.A. vs. Janelle Cedillo

Chamber Work - CL Orders - POST
25CECL10788 CONFIDENTIAL

Chamber Work - CL Orders - POST
25CECL13106 Lendmark Financial Services, LLC, a limited liability 

company vs. Erving Zeno, SR 
Chambers Work - CL Orders- PRE

24CECL02416 TD Bank USA N.A. vs. Adriana Dominguez
Chamber Work - CL Orders - POST

25CECG01444 The People of the State of California vs. Ambrose 
Tarantino
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

Time:  5:34 PM -----------------------
25CECL10226 Cavalry SPV I LLC As Assignee Of Citibank N.A. vs. 

Daniel Sanchez
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL08242 Creditors Adjustment Bureau, INC., vs. Pedro  
Guevara
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL01402 First National Bank of Omaha, a National Banking 
Association vs. Albert Sadoian
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL01096 First National Bank Of Omaha, a National Banking 
Association vs. Russell Sowers
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL10014 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Maria Becerra
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments
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25CECL10010 Lvnv Funding Llc vs. Nellie Miramontes 

Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments
25CECL10012 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Rosalva Navarro

Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments
24CECL15244 Midland Credit Management Inc. vs. Beatrice Meza

Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments
25CECL06338 Midland Credit Management Inc. vs. Crystal 

Hammock
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL06958 Midland Credit Management, INC. vs. Jenny Perez 
Vazquez
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL06268 Midland Credit Management, INC. vs. Maria 
Mendoza
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL01146 Plaza Services, LLC vs. Julie Scott
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

24CECL11760 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. vs. Alfred Addison
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments
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25CECG05389 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG05391 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment

Time:  5:30 PM -----------------------
24CECG00163 Alexandra Ruggiero vs. Alejandro Jimenez

Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE
25CECL14727 Bank Of America N.A. vs. Matthew Gonzales

Chambers Work - CL Orders- PRE
25CECG01741 Bernadette Norris vs. Michael Arnold

Chambers Work - TCD Orders
24CECL06541 Capital One N.A. vs. Diana Ramirez

Chamber Work - CL Orders - POST
25CECL01220 Capital One N.A. vs. Vitchai Yang

Chamber Work - CL Orders - POST
25CECL01223 Citibank N.A. vs. Amanda Farrar

Chamber Work - CL Orders - POST
24CECL10768 Citibank N.A. vs. Levon Galumyan

Chamber Work - CL Orders - POST
15CECL09265 Clearwater Property Management vs. Melissa Neylon

Chamber Work - CL Orders - POST
25CECL07959 Commercial Trade, Inc. vs. Ideal Furniture Transport, 

LLC.
Chambers Work - TCD Orders

24CECL07195 First National Bank of Omaha vs. John Raderchak
Chambers Work - CL Orders- PRE

25CECG05175 In the Matter of Jesse Prakonkham
Chambers Work -Gender-Name Changes

25CECL00402 Portfolio Recovery Associates LLC vs. Benjamin 
Valenzuelavalde
Chamber Work - CL Orders - POST

24CECL06190 Portfolio Recovery Associates LLC vs. Chanel 
Wapner
Chambers Work - CL Orders- PRE

24CECL15399 Portfolio Recovery Associates LLC vs. Tou Moua
Chamber Work - CL Orders - POST

25CECL12149 TD Bank USA, N.A. vs. Andrew Worth
Chambers Work - CL Orders- PRE

Time:  5:34 PM -----------------------
23CECL05459 Bank Of America N.A. vs. Jonathan Madriano

Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments
25CECL07995 Berkshire Hathaway Homestate Insurance Company 

vs. Javier Cruz
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments
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25CECL00203 Cavalry SPV I, LLC  vs. Rosemary Angulo

Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments
25CECL09927 Cavalry SPV I, LLC As Assignee Of Citibank, N.A. vs. 

Daniel Sanchez
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL01089 Cavalry SPV I, LLC, as Assignee of Citibank, N.A. vs. 
Raymond Bernal, JR 
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL00663 Cavalry Spv I, LLC, As Assignee Of Department 
Stores National Bank vs. Bianca Ortiz
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL10801 Credit Corp Solutions INC vs. Gabriel Perez
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL10207 Credit Corp Solutions, Inc. vs. Mafua Mamea 
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

24CECL10389 Crown Asset Management, LLC vs. Isaac Cortez
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

24CECL13955 Crown Asset Management, LLC vs. Jessica Cruz
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

23CECL05479 DNF Associates, LLC vs. MARIA PEREZ
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL07149 FD Acquisitions LLC vs. Monesha Gethers
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

24CECL12773 Financial Credit Network, Inc. vs. Jose Ramirez 
Aguilar
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL02741 First National Bank of Omaha, a National Banking 
Association vs. Miguel Medrano
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL01313 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Denise Ramirez
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL00095 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Maria Chavana 
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL06733 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Robin Adame
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL07549 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Sharuf Ali
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

24CECL03281 Midland Credit Management Inc. vs. Selina Meza
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL06547 Midland Credit Management, Inc. vs. Larry Gardner
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

24CECL03647 Navy Federal Credit Union vs. Jessalyn Windom
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

24CECL07629 Plaza Services, LLC vs. Roy Lee
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments
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25CECL08627 Portfolio Recovery Associates LLC vs. Emmanuel 

Diaz
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL05199 Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC vs. Sherri 
Campbell
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

23CECL09633 Unifund CCR, LLC vs. Mason Lawrence
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL03713 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. vs. Jeanette Blunt
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments

25CECL00447 Wells Fargo Bank, NA vs. Dario Madrigal
Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments
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Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
19CEJ600284-5 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Secure Track Supervision Review

24CEJ600474-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Probation Modification
24CEJ600474-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Probation Modification
24CEJ600474-2A CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Probation Modification
24CEJ600474-2B CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Probation Modification
23CEJ600246-1V2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600246-2V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600246-3V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600202-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Violation of Probation
23CEJ600246-4 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600218-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

24CEJ600474-3 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

25CEJ600218-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

23CEJ600506-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600024-4 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600506-2A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600422-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review
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23CEJ600592-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600512-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600566-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600422-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

25CEJ600566-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
25CEJ600584-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
25CEJ600218-1B CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600024-4A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Detention

25CEJ600594-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Detention

25CEJ600202-1V CONFIDENTIAL
Violation of Probation

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
23CEJ600452-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Chambers Work- Post
23CEJ600436-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Chambers Work- Post

24CEJ600686-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Chambers Work- Post
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25CEJ600129-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

25CEJ600320-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600479-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Own Recognizance Ex Parte Hearing
25CEJ600479-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference
25CEJ600129-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
24CEJ600453-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
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20CEFL02958 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL04685 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL06161 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
25CEFL04650 Jordin Perez vs Ivan Avila Ulloa

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL02508 Kuldeep Kaur vs Bipanjot Marrad

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL04449 Maria Salvador Romero vs Mark Ripoyla

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL00286 Rosanna Lopez vs Edward Hernandez

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
19CEFL02090 Amanda Bruno vs Nicholas Bruno

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
25CEFL04340 Aracelie Bautista vs Fabian Diaz

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFS01232 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RUDOLFO AVILA

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL04978 Elizabeth Scheidt vs Shaynon Scheidt

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
25CEFL00252 Wathya Oung vs Maricruz Amezcua

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
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NYF25004266 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004328 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005368 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005434 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005436 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005438 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
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NYF25002964 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003931 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003932 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003943 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003964 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004008 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004051 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004055 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004056 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004064 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004069 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004073 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004075 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004078 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004084 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004088 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004212 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004223 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004324 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004334 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004348 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005023 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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NYF25005024 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005057 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005063 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005076 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005085 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005101 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005102 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005122 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005127 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint Filing Agency #:  2511211439-1
NYF25005133 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005148 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005168 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005171 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005174 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005176 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005177 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005187 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005202 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005219 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005248 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005372 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005379 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

Run:  12/26/2025 2:15:09 PM Page: 79 of 80 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Monday, December 29, 2025

Department:     Room 401
NYF25005380 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005381 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005382 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005383 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005386 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005387 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005389 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005394 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005412 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005413 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005415 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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